NO. LAWYER REP.

2024 - 2025 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ADDRESS
Adams, Duerk & Kamenstein, LLP

PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
(213) 408-4082

TERM

1 |Christine Adams 445 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2300 christine.adams@adkfirm.com 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Reed Smith (213) 817-2624

2 |Daniel H. Ahn 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 1600 (213) 457-8080 Fax 2026
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 dahn@reedsmith.com
Raines Feldman Littrell LLP (424) 239-2510

3 [Kyra E. Andrassy 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 (949) 247-3998 Fax 2027
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 kandrassy(@raineslaw.com
Polsinelli LLP (310) 556-1801

4 |Tanya Behman 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2900 (310) 556-1802 Fax 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90067 tbehnam@polsinelli.com
BG Law (818) 827-9000

5 [Philip J. Bonoli 21650 Oxnard Street, Suite 500 (818) 827-9013 Fax 2026
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 pbonoli@bg.law
Greenberg Traurig, LLP (310) 586-6587

6 |Nina D. Boyajian 1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900 (310) 586-7800 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90067 BoyajianN@gtlaw.com
Brown Rudnick (949) 752-7100

7 |Cathrine M. Castaldi 2211 Michelson Drive, 7th Floor (949) 252-1514 2025
Irvine, CA 92612 ccastaldi@brownrudnick.com
Cohen Williams LLP (213) 232-5163

8 |Reuven L. Cohen 724 South Spring Street, 9th Floor rcohen@cohen-williams.com 2025

Los Angeles, CA 90014
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mailto:tbehnam@polsinelli.com
mailto:BoyajianN@gtlaw.com
mailto:rcohen@cohen-williams.com

2024 - 2025 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM
Steptoe & Johnson LLP (213) 439-9428
9 |Robyn C. Crowther 633 West 5th Street, Suite 1900 (213) 438-7028 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90071 rcrowther@steptoe.com
Susman Godfrey LLP (310) 789-3183
10 |Jesse-Justin Cuevas 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 (310) 789-3150 Fax 2027
Los Angeles, CA 90067 jcuevas@susmangodfrey.com
United States Attorney's Office (213) 894-2406
E. Martin Estrada U.S. Courthouse Martin.Estrada@usdoj.gov
11 ) . OPEN
United States Attorney 312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Golden Goodrich LLP (714) 966-1000
12 |David M. Goodrich 3070 Bristol Street, Suite 640 dgoodrich@go2.law 2025
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
: DLA Piper (310) 595-3000
13 (C"Iézgile:')l Hamilton, ITT 2000 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400 charles.hamilton@dlapiper.com 2027
Los Angeles, California 90067
Heston & Heston, Attorneys at Law (949) 222-1041
14 [Richard G. Heston 19700 Fairchild Road, Suite 280 (949) 222-1043 Fax 2026
Irvine, CA 92612 rheston@hestonlaw.com
Ross LLP (310) 592-2144
15 |Nathan J. Hochman 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1225 nhochman@rossllp.la 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Spertus, Landes & Josephs, LLP (213) 205-6520
16 >amuel A. Josephs, 611)7 West 7th Street, Suri)te 200 (213) 205-6521 Fax 2026

Co-Chair

Los Angeles, CA 90017

sjosephs@spertuslaw.com
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NO. LAWYER REP.

2024 - 2025 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ADDRESS
Hogan Lovells US LLP

PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
(310) 785-4711

TERM

17 [Ann C. Kim 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 (310) 485-4601 Fax 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90067 ann.kim@hoganlovells.com
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP (949) 721-5362

18 |Mark Lezama 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor (949) 760-9502 Fax 2026
Irvine, CA 92614 mark.lezama@knobbe.com
Stream Kim Hicks Wrage & Alfaro (951) 783-9470

19 |Krystal N. Lyons 3403 Tenth Street, Suite 700 krystal.lyons@streamkim.com 2027
Riverside, CA 92501
Jones Day (949) 553-7505

20 |Cheryl L. O'Connor 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800 (949) 553-7539 2025
Irvine, CA 92612 coconnor(@jonesday.com

Cuauhtemoc Ortega Federal Public Defender's Office (213) 894-3218

21 Federal Public Defender 321 East 2nd Street (213) 894-0081 Fax OPEN
Los Angeles, CA 90012 cuauhtemoc_ortega@fd.org
Federal Trade Commission (310) 824-4300

22 |Robert J. Quigley 10990 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 400 rquigley@ftc.gov 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90024
University of Southern California (213) 821-3108

: Gould School of Law (213) 821-5746 Fax

23 |Jean E. Retsz 699 Exposition Blvd. jreisz@law.usc.edu 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90089
O'Melveny & Myers LLP (213) 430-6000

24 |Brittany Rogers 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor (213) 430-6307 2027

Los Angeles, CA 90071

brogers(@omm.com
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NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

Bet Tzedek (323) 939-0506

25 |Mary Tanagho Ross 3250 Wilshire Blvd., Floor 13 (213) 471-4568 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90010 mross@bettzedek.org

. Keller/Anderle (949) 476-8700

26 ggis;i'r Scolnick, 18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 930 cscolnick@kelleranderle.com 2025
Irvine, CA 92612
Law Offices of Larry D. Simons (951) 686-6300

27 |Larry D. Simons 3610 Central Avenue, Suite 400 (951) 742-4733 Fax 2026
Riverside, CA 92506 larry@lsimonslaw.com
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP (310) 712-6600

28 [Michael H. Steinberg 1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100 steinbergm@sullcrom.com 2027
Los Angeles, California 90067
Danning Gill Israel & Krasnoff, LLP (310) 277-0077

29 (John N. Tedford 1901 Avenue Of The Stars, Suite 450 (310) 277-5735 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90067 jtedford@DanningGill.com
BG Law LLP (818) 827-9000

30 [Ashley M. Teesdale 21650 Oxnard Street, Suite 500 (818) 827-9009 Fax 2027
Woodland Hills, California 91367 ateesdale@bg.law
1405 Shenandoah Road dmwfour@gmail.com

31 |David M. Walsh San Marino, CA 91108 2025
Haynes Boone (949) 202-3011

32 |Elizabeth M. Weldon 600 Anton Blvd., Suite 700 (949) 202-3111 Fax 2026

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Elizabeth. Weldon@haynesboone.com
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NO. LAWYER REP.

2024 - 2025 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ADDRESS
Zimmerman Reed

PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
(310) 752-9385

TERM

33 [Jeff S. Westerman 6420 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1080 jeff.westerman@zimmreed.com 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90048
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP (213) 892-9200

) 555 South Flower Street, Floor 41 213) 892 9346 Direct
34 |Rebecca J. Winthrop Los Angeles, CA 90071 Ezwg 892-9494 Fax 2025
rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com

Hueston Hennigan LLP (213) 788-4099

35 [Christine M. Woodin 523 West 6 Street, Suite 400 cwoodin@hueston.com 2027
Los Angeles, California 90014
Umberg Zipser LLP (949) 679-0052

36 |Dean J. Zipser 1920 Main Street, Suite 750 (949) 679-0461 Fax 2025

Irvine, CA 92614

dzipser@umbergzipser.com
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2024 - 2025 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATES

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

Shaw & Hanover, PC (760) 610-0000

1 |[Summer Shaw 44901 Village Court, Suite B Ss@shaw.law 2025
Palm Desert, California 92260
Altshuler Berzon LLP (415) 421-7151

2 |Jonah J. Lalas 177 Post Street, Suite 300 jlalas@altshulerberzon.com 2025
San Francisco, California 94108
Olson Stein LLP (310) 916-7433

3 [Nancy M. Olson 240 Nice Lane, Suite 301 nolson@olsonstein.com 2025
Newport Beach, California 92663
Bienert Katzman Littrell Williams LLP (213) 528-3400

4 |Anthony R. Bisconti 360 East 2™ Street. Suite 625 tbisconti@bklwlaw.com 2025

Los Angeles, California 90012



mailto:Ss@shaw.law
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NO. LAWYER REP.

2024 - 2025 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES

(Updated 10/30/2024)

ADDRESS
Larson LLP

PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
(949) 516-7250

TERM

1 |Jerry A. Behnke 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1075 (949) 516-7251 Fax 2026
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 jbehnke@]larsonllp.com
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth (949) 725-4094

2 |Jason de Bretteville 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 (949) 823-5094 Fax 2025
Newport Beach, CA 92660 jdebretteville@sycr.com
Bovitz & Spitzer (213) 346-8300

3 |J. Scott Bovitz 1100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2403 (213) 928-4174 Fax 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90017-1961 bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com
Office of the County Counsel (213) 453-9696 cell

4 |Lana Choi Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration Ichoi@counsel.lacounty.gov 2025
500 W. Temple Street, 6th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90012
O'Melveny & Myers LLP (213) 430-7213 cell

5 [Matthew W. Close 400 South Hope Street, Suite 1900 (213) 430-6407 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899 mclose@omm.com
Jackson Lewis P.C. (951) 848-7940 Main

6 |Arthur K. Cunningham (3390 University Avenue, Suite 110 (951) 961-0464 Mobile 2026
Riverside, CA 92501 Arthur.Cunningham@Jacksonlewis.com
Bush Gottlief, A Law Corportation (818) 973-3220

7 |Lisa C. Demidovich 801 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 950 (818) 973-3201 Fax 2026
Glendale, CA 91203 ldemidovich@bushgottlieb.com
Los Angeles City Attorney's Office (213) 978-2212

8 |Jonathan H. Eisenman |201 North Figueroa Street, 13th Floor jonathan.eisenman@lacity.org 2025

Los Angeles, CA 90012
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NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

Sidley Austin LLP (213) 896-6044

9 [Lisa M. Gilford 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 (213) 896-6600 Fax 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90013 Igilford@sidley.com
Creative Artists Agency (424) 288-2000

10 [Amber M. Grayhorse 2000 Avenue of the Stars Amber.Grayhorse@caa.com 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Finlayson Toffer Roosevelt & Lilly LLP (949) 759-3810

11 |Scott B. Lieberman 15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 270 (949) 759-3812 Fax 2025
Irvine, CA 92618-7308 slieberman@ftrlfirm.com
Bienert | Katzman | Littrell | Williams LLP (949) 369-3700

12 |John L. Littrell 903 Calle Amanecer, Suite 350 (949) 369-3701 Fax 2025
San Clemente, CA 92673 jlittrell@bklwlaw.com
Raines Feldman Littrell LLP (949) 783-7606

13 [Robert S. Marticello 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 rmarticello@raineslaw.com 2025
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP (714) 513-5100

14 |Sean P. O'Connor 650 Town Center Drive, 10th Floor (714) 513-5130 Fax 2025
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 soconnor@sheppardmullin.com
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP (310) 277-6910

15 [Malhar S. Pagay 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor mpagay(@pszjlaw.com 2026
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP (310) 828-8131 Home Office

16 |Pamela S. Palmer 350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3400 (213) 928-9814 Direct 2025

Los Angeles, CA 90071-3427

(310) 403-7071 Mobile
pamela.palmer@troutman.com
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2024 - 2025 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES

(Updated 10/30/2024)

ADDRESS
Cohen Williams LLP

PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
(213) 232-5146

TERM

17 |Michael V. Schafler 724 South Spring Street, 9th Floor (213) 232-5167 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90014 mschafler@cohen-williams.com
Polsinelli LLP (310) 556-1801

18 |Randye B. Soref 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2900 (310) 556-1802 Fax 2025
Los Angeles, CA 90067 rsoref(@polsinelli.com
Octus (646) 780-0302

19 [Cathy Ta Post Office Box 636 cathyta.ct@gmail.com 2025
Monterey Park, CA 91754 cathy.ta@octus.com
AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC (310) 474-9111

20 |Tina Wolfson 2600 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 500 (310) 474-8585 Fax 2026
Burbank, CA 91505-4521 twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com
Post Office Box 10411 (949) 722-1630

21 |Laurel R. Zaeske Newport Beach, CA 92658 Irzaeskel(@gmail.com 2025
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